NA State & Private Forestry Cooperative Programs
Forest Service Field Office Programmatic Contacts

	Field Representatives 

	Durham, NH
	Morgantown, WV
	St. Paul, MN

	Terry Miller
twmiller@fs.fed.us
(603) 868-7694
Fax: (603) 868-7604
	Robert Lueckel
rlueckel@fs.fed.us
(304) 285-1540
Fax: (304) 285-1505
	Barb Tormoehlen
btormoehlen@fs.fed.us
(651) 649-5276
Fax: (651) 649-5238




	Forest Health Protection

	Program Component
	Durham, NH
	Morgantown, WV
	
St. Paul, MN

	Survey & Technical Assistance (S&TA)
	Michael Bohne
mbohne@fs.fed.us
(603) 868-7708
Fax: (603) 868-1066
	Dan Twardus
dtwardus@fs.fed.us
(304) 285-1545
Fax: (304) 285-1505
	Michael Connor
mconnor@fs.fed.us
(651) 649-5180
Fax: (651) 649-5238

	Prevention and Suppression (P&S)
	Michael Bohne
mbohne@fs.fed.us
(603) 868-7708
Fax: (603) 868-1066
	Dan Twardus
dtwardus@fs.fed.us
(304) 285-1545
Fax: (304) 285-1505
	Michael Connor
mconnor@fs.fed.us
(651) 649-5180
Fax: (651) 649-5238

	Slow the Spread (STS)
	N/A
	Amy Hill
amyhill@fs.fed.us
(304) 285-1565
Fax: (304) 285-1505
	Michael Connor
mconnor@fs.fed.us
(651) 649-5180
Fax: (651) 649-5238

	Special Technology Development (STD)
	Ryan Hanavan
rhanavan@fs.fed.us
(603) 868-7715
Fax: (603) 868-1066
	Dan Twardus
dtwardus@fs.fed.us
(304) 285-1545
Fax: (304) 285-1505
	Michael Connor
mconnor@fs.fed.us
(651) 649-5180
Fax: (651) 649-5238

	Forest Health Monitoring (FHM)
	Margaret Miller-Weeks
mweeks@fs.fed.us
(603) 868-7712
Fax: (603) 868-1066
	Dan Twardus
dtwardus@fs.fed.us
(304) 285-1545
Fax: (304) 285-1505
	Michael Connor
mconnor@fs.fed.us
(651) 649-5180
Fax: (651) 649-5238

	Invasive Plants
	Tom Rawinski
trawinski@fs.fed.us
(603) 868-7642
Fax: (603) 868-7604
	Dan Twardus
dtwardus@fs.fed.us
(304) 285-1545
Fax: (304) 285-1505
	Michael Connor
mconnor@fs.fed.us
(651) 649-5180
Fax: (651) 649-5238











	Cooperative Forestry

	Program Component
	Durham, NH
	Morgantown, WV
	
St. Paul, MN

	Forest Stewardship
	Roger Monthey
rmonthey@fs.fed.us
(603) 868-7699
Fax: (603) 868-7604
	Karen Sykes
ksykes@fs.fed.us
(304) 285-1532
Fax: (304) 285-1505
	Dennis McDougall
dmcdougall@fs.fed.us
(651) 649-5182
Fax: (651) 649-5238

	Forest Resource Management
	Rob Clark
rclark01@fs.fed.us
(603) 868-7716
Fax: (603) 868-7604
	Karen Sykes
ksykes@fs.fed.us
(304) 285-1532
Fax: (304) 285-1505
	Lisa Burban
lburban@fs.fed.us
(651) 649-5245
Fax: (651) 649-5238

	RNGR
	Ron Overton
roverton@fs.fed.us
(765) 496-6417
Fax: (765) 496-2422
	Ron Overton
roverton@fs.fed.us
(765) 496-6417
Fax: (765) 496-2422
	Ron Overton
roverton@fs.fed.us
(765) 496-6417
Fax: (765) 496-2422

	Forest Legacy Program (FLP)
	Deirdre Raimo
draimo@fs.fed.us
(603) 868-7695
Fax: (603) 868-7604
	Deirdre Raimo
draimo@fs.fed.us
(603) 868-7695
Fax: (603) 868-7604
	Deirdre Raimo
draimo@fs.fed.us
(603) 868-7695
Fax: (603) 868-7604

	Urban and Community Forestry (U&CF)
	John Parry
jparry@fs.fed.us
(603) 868-7688
Fax: (603) 868-7604
	Anne Cumming
acumming@fs.fed.us
(304) 285-1504
Fax: (304) 285-1505
	Jill Johnson
jilljohnson@fs.fed.us
(651) 649-5253
Fax: (651) 649-5238



	Cooperative Fire Protection 

	Program Component
	Contact

	State Fire Assistance 
	Maris Gabliks
mggablicks@fs.fed.us 
(610) 557-4108
Fax: (610) 557-4154

	Volunteer Fire Assistance 
	Jan Polasky
jpolasky@fs.fed.us
(610) 557-4144
Fax: (610) 557-4154



	Forest Health Technology Enterprise Team (FHTET) 

	Richard Reardon
rreardon@fs.fed.us
(304) 285-1566
Fax: (304) 285-1508
	Harold Thistle 
hthistle@fs.fed.us
(304) 285-1574
Fax: (304) 285-1508
	Lisa Cress 
lcress@fs.fed.us 
Admin Support
(304) 285-1563
Fax: (304) 285-1564








	Transfer Programs 

	Program 
	Contact

	Conservation Reserve Program
	Mike Huneke
mhuneke@fs.fed.us 
(610) 557-4110
Fax: (610) 557-4136

	Emergency Forest Restoration Program
	Mike Huneke
mhuneke@fs.fed.us 
(610) 557-4110
Fax: (610) 557-4136




	Special Initiatives

	Program Component
	Durham, NH
	Morgantown, WV
	
St. Paul, MN

	Watershed Forestry

	Dave Welsch
dwelsch@fs.fed.us
(603) 868-7616
Fax: (603) 868-7604
	Donna Murphy
dmmurphy@fs.fed.us
(304) 285-1547
Fax: (304) 285-1505
	Lisa Burban
lburban@fs.fed.us 
(651) 649-5245
Fax: (651) 649-5238 

	Chesapeake Bay
	
	Sally Claggett
sclaggett@fs.fed.us
(410) 267-5706
	

	Biomass Coordinator





Wood Education and Resource Center (WERC)
	Lew McCreery
lmccreery@fs.fed.us 
(304) 285-1538
Fax: (304) 285-1505


Steve Milauskas
smilauskas@fs.fed.us
(304) 487-1510
Fax: (304) 487-6661
	Lew McCreery
lmccreery@fs.fed.us 
(304) 285-1538
Fax: (304) 285-1505


Steve Milauskas
smilauskas@fs.fed.us
(304) 487-1510
Fax: (304) 487-6661
	Lew McCreery
lmccreery@fs.fed.us 
(304) 285-1538
Fax: (304) 285-1505


Steve Milauskas
smilauskas@fs.fed.us
(304) 487-1510
Fax: (304) 487-6661

















	Office of Communications 

	Creative Services
	Public Affairs
Legislative Affairs
	Corporate Products

	Victoria Evans
vevans@fs.fed.us
(304) 285-1529
Fax: (304) 285-1505
	Charles M. Reger
creger@fs.fed.us
(304) 285-1524
Fax: (304) 285-1505
	Gail Michaels
gmichaels@fs.fed.us
(321) 773-7558
Fax: (321) 773-4635




	Office of Knowledge Management  

	Application Development and Support
	Geographic Information Systems (GIS)
	Sustainability and Planning

	Peter Bedker
pbedker@fs.fed.us
(651) 649-5030
Fax: (651) 649-5238
	Tom Luther
tluther@fs.fed.us
(603) 868-7710
Fax: (603) 868-7604
	Sherri Wormstead
swormstead@fs.fed.us   
(603) 868-7737
Fax: (603) 868-1066
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